
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 505 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny,

Merlino and Conover 
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APPROVING THE WARREN COUNTY BICENTENNIAL LOGO

AND AUTHORIZING USE THEREOF

WHEREAS, Warren County is celebrating its Bicentennial in 2013, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Bicentennial Committee has developed a logo to commemorate Warren

County’s Bicentennial, and a copy of the logo is attached to this resolution, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Bicentennial Committee is recommending that the Warren County Board

of Supervisors adopt the attached logo as the official logo to commemorate the Bicentennial of Warren County and

to authorize the limited use thereof, now, therefore be

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the attached logo as the “official

logo” of Warren County to commemorate Warren County’s Bicentennial, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the official logo may, without further authorization of the Warren County Board of

Supervisors be used as follows:

The Warren County Bicentennial Committee may produce such commemorative items utilizing the

official logo (e.g. pins, buttons, decals, medallions) as determined to be appropriate for the celebration.

The Warren County Bicentennial Committee may authorize  local municipalities of Warren County,

(e.g., the Town of Lake George), historical societies, (e.g. Warren County Historical Society), and local museums,

(e.g. Chapman Historical Museum) to purchase and sell the aforedescribed commemorative items produced by the

Warren County Bicentennial Committee.  

The official logo shall not be used to produce commemorative items for commercial or solicitation

purposes by any business or organization other than by those approved by Warren County Bicentennial Committee.

The use of the official logo by the Warren County Bicentennial Committee, Warren County

department and government entities, businesses, organizations, or residents for the sole and limited purpose of

recognizing the Bicentennial is available to use on letterhead, correspondence, email, social media, and websites. 
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 SCHEDULE “A”


